RFI Filter Units for Frequency Inverters
FR-A 500/FR-F 500/FR-F 700
Short reference for RFI filter unit type FFR-A540-8A-SF100 to 180A-SF100, FFR-F740-55A-SF100 and FN 3359/250/28
to FN 3359/1600/99
Please read the following installation notes carefully to use the filter unit to its option.
E
CAUTION:
The RFI filter units described in this reference sheet are designed exclusively for use with Mitsubishi

mounting bolts provided with the filter.For correct filter perfor-
mance the filter mounting bolts should electrically bond to the
cabinet back panel wich is connected to earth. If this is not
possible, the paint should be removed from the cabinet
directly under the filter footprint.
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC
Filter
Frequency inverter performance category
FR-A FR-F
540 EC 520 540L-G EC 540L EC 740 EC
FFR-A540-8A-SF100 0.4 k–1.5 k 0.4 k/0.75 k — — 00023–00052
FFR-A540-16A-SF100 2.2 k/3.7 k 1.5 k/2.2 k — — 00083
FFR-A540-30A-SF100 5.5 k/7.5 k 3.7 k — — 00126–00250
FFR-A540-50A-SF100 11 k/15 k 5.5 k — — —
FFR-F740-55A-SF100 — — — — 00310/00380
FFR-A540-75A-SF100 18.5 k/22 k 7.5 k/11 k — — 00470/00620
FFR-A540-95A-SF100 30 k 15 k — — 00770
FFR-A540-120A-SF100 37 k 18.5 k — — 00930
FFR-A540-180A-SF100 45 k/55 k 22 k/30 k — — 01160
FN 3359/180/28 — 37 k 75 k 75 k/90 k 01800

Inverter
A B C D E F G H Mounting
screws
Weight
[kg]
Power
loss
[W]
Leakage
current
[mA]
Rated
current
[A]FR-A 540 FR-A 520 FR-F 740
FFR-A540-8A-SF100 0.4 k–1.5 k 0.4 k/0.75 k 00023–00052 150 260 315 50 110 300 295 70 4 × M5 1.5 5 < 30 8
FFR-A540-16A-SF100 2.2 k/3.7 k 1.5 k/2.2 k 00083 150 260 315 50 110 300 295 70 4 × M5 1.5 8 < 30 16
FFR-A540-30A-SF100 5.5 k/7.5 k 3.7 k 00126–00250 220 260 315 60 180 300 295 125 4 × M5 1.8 14 < 30 30
�
The values shown are for the leakage currents in a balanced 400V 50Hz mains network under normal conditions.Higher leakage currents can occur briefly in the
event of phase failures and when systems are powered on.
BFC

Power
loss
[W]
Leakage
currrent
[mA]
Rated
current
[A]FR-A 540 FR-A 520 FR-F 740
FFR-A540-50A-SF100 11 k/15 k 5.5 k — 251.5 400 460 80 210 445
4 × M8
(for FR-A540)
4 × M5
(for FR-A520)
3.5 25 < 30 50
FFR-F740-55A-SF100 — — 00310/00380 221.5 300 360 80 180 345 4 × M5 3 34 < 30                  55
FFR-A540-75A-SF100 18.5 k/22 k 7.5 k/11 k 00470/00620 251.5 400 476 80 210 457
4 × M8
(for FR-A540)
4 × M5
(for FR-A520)
4.1 34 < 30 75
FFR-A540-95A-SF100 30 k 15 k 00770 340 550 626 90 280 607 4 × M8 6.7 36 < 30 95
FFR-A540-120A-SF100 37 k 18.5 k 00930 450 550 636 120 380 617 4 × M10 9.7 34 < 30 120
FFR-A540-180A-SF100 45 k/55 k 22 k/30 k 01160 450 550 652 120 380 633 4 × M10 10.8 62 < 30 180
�
The values shown are for the leakage currents in a balanced 400V 50Hz mains network under normal conditions.Higher leakage currents can occur briefly in the
event of phase failures and when systems are powered on.
Filter type FFR-A540-50A-SF100 to FFR-A540-180A-SF100 and FFR-F740-55A-SF100